Immigration Attorney Referral

Phil Hornick ..........cccooveveveiieeeceeeeeee
Cecilia Nguyen Vi
Michael Purcell Jap
Immigrant Law Group

Parker Butte & Lane ...........oceeeuvuvunnneee. Spanish
M. Renee Cummings ............coeerrrereenene Spanish
Thomas Peterson........................ Spanish
Teresa Statler..........ooveeecernnncne. French, Spanish

503-243-2733
503-644-5010
503-241-8203
503-241-0035
503-241-1320
503-548-1575
541-513-8868
503-220-4185

Atorneys That Accept Detained

Cases in Tacoma, WA

Rachel McCormack Aitchison...........ccccoeuveuncnee.
Samuel Ashbury
Katrina Caldwell
Geoffrey M Doolittle Spanish
Aaron Clingerman..........coceeeeereeeneusnnnnne Spanish

Brian Conry.....................Russian, Spanish
Rachel Game ..........ccocoevereuence French, Spanish
Jeffrey Gonzales

Terry Hunt

Carolyn Kim Spanish
James Lane ................ German, Polish, Spanish
John Marandas Laos, Spanish
Bryan McGowan Russian

Ruben Rivera

Joseph Rollin
Siovhan Sheridan-Ayala ...........c..ccu..... Spanish
David Shomloo........cceeeerererenennne Farsi, Persian

Baoquin Wang.. Cantonese, Mandarin, Spanish

NW Immigrant Rights Project .........ccccvevueeunennne

Volunteer Advocates for Immigrant Justice ..........

Carney & Marchi
Dobrin & Han
Gibbs Houston & Pauw

Siovhan Sheridan-Ayala.............. Spanish
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503-445-0130
503-666-4567
503-546-5504
971-325-5347
503-581-5562
503-274-4430
503-363-9903
503-274-1680
503-296-9647
503-417-2154
503-241-1320
503-607-0444
503-222-9900
503-223-5803
503-502-7977
206-282-0992
503-220-5045
503-626-7051

206-587-4009
206-359-6200
206-224-0909
206-448-3440
206-682-1080
206-282-0992

Low-Cost Immigration
Legal Service Providers

Portland Office
605 SE 39th Ave
Portland, OR 97214
503-233-0042

Please call for appointments.

Vancouver Office

Vancouver, WA 98663
360-694-5624

519 SW Park Ave, Suite 610
Portland, OR 97205
503-221-1689

7931 NE Halsey St., Ste. 314
Portland, OR 97213
503-384-2482
Walk-ins welcome every
Wednesday 9:00 AM—4.:00 PM

3600 Main St., Second Floor

Please call for appointments.

Immigration Attorneys
Outside the Portland Area

Enrico Tadeo Dick Hendrie John Almaguer
(Tagalog) 503-585-8330 (Spanish)
360-690-0774 541-772-6969
Dan R. Larsson Raquel Hecht  Richard B.
Thierolf Jr.

(Spanish, Ger- (Spanish, French
man, & Swedish) & Portuguese)
541-749-2102 541-465-2173

541-773-2727

Catholic
Charities

Providing Help, Creating Hope

Founded in 1996, CCILS focuses on family reunification and
assistance to the most vulnerable immigrants, including
domestic violence victims, crime victims, refugees and

certain persons needing deportation and removal defense.

2740 SE Powell Blvd. # 2
Portland, Oregon 97202
503.542.2855

www.CatholicCharitiesOregon.org



If you or someone you know would like to become a
client, please call our immigration department at
503-542-2855 and leave a voicemail with your name

and telephone number

Consultation/Appointment Fee: $50.00

Please don’t come to our office without an appointment.
If you are already a client, please contact your

representative to set up an appointment.

If you are a victim of domestic violence and
you would like to become a client, please
call 503-542-2855 ext 9.

How to protect yourself and your
e family during an immigration raid.

If you are questioned by the police
you have the right to...
« Remain silent
o Ask for an attorney

« Make a phone call
if you are arrested

Important Information™

o Do not carry false documents.

o (Carry an information card with you. A copy of the
“Know Your Rights” card can be found at
[www.nilc.org/ce/nilc/rightscard_2007-03-15.pdf].

o Find the name and telephone number of an
immigration lawyer you trust and always carry
this information.

o Prepare a document that authorizes another adult

to care for your children, if minors.

o Do not sign any documents before consulting
with a lawyer.

The content of this publication is not
legal advice. Consult an immigration
attorney for legal counsel.

* Information from The National Immigration Law Center:

http//www.caimmigrant.org/preppararedadas_2007-03-27.pdf

Catholic Charities will be holding a series
of informational talks about immigration.
Please check our website for updated
dates, times, and locations:

http:/catholiccharitiesoregon.org/

These are general talks. If you would like to schedule a

personal consultation please call us at 503-542-2855 and leave a

message with your name and telephone number.




