Immigration Attorney Referral

Portland Area Attorneys

Phil Hornick	503-243-2733
Cecilia NguyenVietnamese	503-644-5010
Michael PurcellJapanese	503-241-8203
Immigrant Law Group	503-241-0035
Parker Butte & Lane Spanish	503-241-1320
M. Renee Cummings Spanish	503-548-1575
Thomas PetersonSpanish	541-513-8868
Teresa StatlerFrench, Spanish	503-220-4185
Teresa StatierFrench, Spanish	303-220-4183

Attorneys That Accept Detained Cases in Tacoma, WA

Portland Area Attorneys

Rachel McCormack Aitchison	503-445-0130
Samuel Ashbury	503-666-4567
Katrina Caldwell	503-546-5504
Geoffrey M DoolittleSpanish	971-325-5347
Aaron ClingermanSpanish	503-581-5562
Brian ConryRussian, Spanish	503-274-4430
Rachel GameFrench, Spanish	503-363-9903
Jeffrey Gonzales	503-274-1680
Terry Hunt	503-296-9647
Carolyn KimSpanish	503-417-2154
James LaneGerman, Polish, Spanish	503-241-1320
John MarandasLaos, Spanish	503-607-0444
Bryan McGowanRussian	503-222-9900
Ruben Rivera	503-223-5803
Joseph Rollin	503-502-7977
Siovhan Sheridan-AyalaSpanish	206-282-0992
David ShomlooFarsi, Persian	503-220-5045
Baoquin Wang Cantonese, Mandarin, Spanish	503-626-7051
Seattle/Tacoma Area	
NW Immigrant Rights Project	206-587-4009
Volunteer Advocates for Immigrant Justice	206-359-6200
Carney & Marchi	206-224-0909
Dobrin & Han	206-448-3440
Gibbs Houston & Pauw	206-682-1080
Siovhan Sheridan-Ayala Spanish	206-282-0992

Rev. 09/2016

Low-Cost Immigration Legal Service Providers

Lutheran Community Services of Oregon and Southwest Washington

Portland Office 605 SE 39th Ave Portland, OR 97214

Please call for appointments.

503-233-0042

3600 Main St., Second Floor Vancouver, WA 98663 360-694-5624

Vancouver Office

Please call for appointments.

Immigration Counseling Service

519 SW Park Ave, Suite 610 Portland, OR 97205 503-221-1689

Sponsors Organized to Assist Refugees (SOAR)

7931 NE Halsey St., Ste. 314 Portland, OR 97213 503-384-2482 Walk-ins welcome every Wednesday 9:00 AM-4:00 PM

Immigration Attorneys Outside the Portland Area

Vancouver Area Enrico Tadeo (Tagalog) 360-690-0774	Salem Area Dick Hendrie 503-585-8330	Medford Area John Almaguer (Spanish) 541-772-6969
Bend Area Dan R. Larsson (Spanish, German, & Swedish)	Eugene Area Raquel Hecht (Spanish, French & Portuguese)	Richard B. Thierolf Jr. 541-773-2727

541-465-2173

541-749-2102



Immigration Legal Services



Founded in 1996, CCILS focuses on family reunification and assistance to the most vulnerable immigrants, including domestic violence victims, crime victims, refugees and certain persons needing deportation and removal defense.

Immigration Legal Services

2740 SE Powell Blvd. # 2 Portland, Oregon 97202 503.542.2855 www.CatholicCharitiesOregon.org

Would you like to become a client?

If you or someone you know would like to become a client, please call our immigration department at 503-542-2855 and leave a voicemail with your name and telephone number

Consultation/Appointment Fee: \$50.00

Are you already a client?

Please don't come to our office without an appointment. If you are already a client, please contact your representative to set up an appointment.



Are you a victim of domestic violence?

If you are a victim of domestic violence and you would like to become a client, please call 503-542-2855 ext 9.



Know Your Rights!

How to protect yourself and your family during an immigration raid.

If you are questioned by the police you have the right to...

- Remain silent
- Ask for an attorney
- Make a phone call if you are arrested

Important Information*

- Do *not* carry false documents.
- Carry an information card with you. A copy of the "Know Your Rights" card can be found at [www.nilc.org/ce/nilc/rightscard_2007-03-15.pdf].
- Find the name and telephone number of an immigration lawyer you trust and always carry this information.
- Prepare a document that authorizes another adult to care for your children, if minors.
- Do not sign any documents before consulting with a lawyer.

The content of this publication is not legal advice. Consult an immigration attorney for legal counsel.

* Information from The National Immigration Law Center: http://www.caimmigrant.org/preppararedadas_2007-03-27.pdf

Do you have legal questions regarding immigration?

Catholic Charities will be holding a series of informational talks about immigration. Please check our website for updated dates, times, and locations:

http://catholiccharitiesoregon.org/

These are general talks. If you would like to schedule a personal consultation please call us at 503-542-2855 and leave a message with your name and telephone number.

